
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Discus Throw W55 (1)
Judge: BATÓG Grzegorz

Tamara Danilova RUS Prien, GER 10.08.96WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 43.36

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  26.03.23  17:00:02

End: 26.03.23  18:04:00

1 3898 Svitlana SOROCHUK W55 34.49     Ukraine

2 1144 Silke STOLT W55 33.82     Germany

3 835 Christine ECKER W55 33.67     Germany

4 3389 CALONGE Maria Pilar ALONSO W55 30.21  SB   Spain

5 3811 Gwendolyn SMITH W55 29.21     Trinidad and Tobago

6 1174 Ellen WELLER W55 28.24     Germany

7 3256 Floarea PASCAL W55 26.58     Romania

8 1540 Maria POLOMARKAKI W55 26.57     Greece

9 2933 Ryszarda PTAK W55 25.73     Poland

10 165 Miriam KEULEMANS W55 24.10     Belgium

11 1308 Lorna FOSTER W55 22.07     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

12 1479 Jan TIMBERLAKE W55 21.84  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

13 1630 Éva TARNÓCAI W55 21.40     Hungary

14 2067 Odelyn Viola HALEY-FOSTER W55 19.69     Jamaica

15 3210 LOPEZ Maria Luisa ORTIZ W55 18.76     Puerto Rico

16 3139 Renata ZERKO W55 17.72     Poland

17 73 Donna HISCOX W55 14.73     Australia

4024 Jennifer HEDGES W55 DNS     United States of America
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I II III IV V VI

34.10 x 33.76 34.49 32.84 33.77Svitlana SOROCHUK

33.04 39.82 x 32.73 33.50 xSilke STOLT

x 31.49 32.84 x x 33.67Christine ECKER

29.84 30.21 27.42 28.90 30.16 xCALONGE Maria Pilar ALONSO

21.82 26.22 28.93 29.21 29.19 26.78Gwendolyn SMITH

27.21 x 23.40 x 28.24 xEllen WELLER

x 25.83 x 25.69 26.58 xFloarea PASCAL

26.57 25.77 x x 24.29 xMaria POLOMARKAKI

x 25.10 25.73Ryszarda PTAK

24.10 x xMiriam KEULEMANS

22.07 19.07 19.88Lorna FOSTER

21.84 x 21.18Jan TIMBERLAKE

x x 21.40Éva TARNÓCAI

x x 19.69Odelyn Viola HALEY-FOSTER

17.65 16.10 18.76LOPEZ Maria Luisa ORTIZ

15.74 17.72 xRenata ZERKO

13.86 14.73 14.23Donna HISCOX

  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W55
1 Final Svitlana SOROCHUK Ukraine 34.491     

2 Final Silke STOLT Germany 33.822     

3 Final Christine ECKER Germany 33.673     

4 Final CALONGE Maria Pilar ALONSO Spain 30.214  SB   

5 Final Gwendolyn SMITH Trinidad and Tobago 29.215     

6 Final Ellen WELLER Germany 28.246     

7 Final Floarea PASCAL Romania 26.587     

8 Final Maria POLOMARKAKI Greece 26.578     

9 Final Ryszarda PTAK Poland 25.739     

10 Final Miriam KEULEMANS Belgium 24.1010     

11 Final Lorna FOSTER Great Britain and Northern Ireland 22.0711     

12 Final Jan TIMBERLAKE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 21.8412  SB   

13 Final Éva TARNÓCAI Hungary 21.4013     

14 Final Odelyn Viola HALEY-FOSTER Jamaica 19.6914     

15 Final LOPEZ Maria Luisa ORTIZ Puerto Rico 18.7615     

16 Final Renata ZERKO Poland 17.7216     

17 Final Donna HISCOX Australia 14.7317     

Final Jennifer HEDGES United States of America DNSDNS     
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